Privacy Policy for MyFuelPlanner Effective Date: 2/19/2024

This Privacy Policy ("Policy") describes how Critical Mission Consulting, LLC d/b/a MyFuelPlanner ("Company", "we", "us", or "our") handles information collected from users ("user", "you", or "your") of the MyFuelPlanner application ("Application"). By using the Application, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Policy.

1. Collection and Use of Information

- Sensitive Personal Information: The App does not request or intentionally collect sensitive personal information. You may not store sensitive information on the App. The Company has no liability for any of your personal information. All stored data from the App is held locally on your device and has no contact with the Company's servers.
- Sharing of Information: The Company may share user or visitor data with a third party if required to do so by law, to comply with a legal process, to enforce this Privacy Policy, in the case that any content is reported to have violated the rights of a third party, to protect the rights of the App, their users, or the public, or in the case that the App is acquired by or merges with another company. In the last case, users will be notified before any transfer of data occurs.
- **Marketing and Advertising**: The Company does not share or sell any user data to third parties for the purposes of marketing or advertising.
- **Payment Processing**: If you purchase the App, your payment is processed by a third party, depending on from which platform you purchase the App, and not by the Company. The Company does not collect any user's credit card information.

2. Third-Party Services

The Company uses multiple third-party services for website and app functionality. These third parties may collect information about users and visitors according to their own Privacy Policies. The App does not collect any personal information from these services and is not responsible for the actions of any third party.

- **Google Analytics**: The website may use Google Analytics, which may collect information about users and visitors according to Google's Privacy Policy, which can be found here. Tracking through Google Analytics can be opted out of using Google's opt-out tool <u>here</u>.
- **Apple**: The App is served through Apple, which may collect information about users and visitors according to Apple's Privacy Policy, which can be found here.

3. Children's Privacy

The App is not intended for use by anyone under the age of 18. The Company does not knowingly collect information from anyone under the age of 18 and will delete such information if made aware that this has occurred. This applies to anyone under the age of 16 if residing in the EU/EEA.

4. Notification of Changes

The Company may update this policy at any time. Users and visitors of the App will be notified of significant changes to this policy via the Settings page. Your continued use of the App indicates your continued acceptance of this policy.

5. Contact Information

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at support@myfuelplanner.com.

By using the MyFuelPlanner application, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy.